
LEADERSHIP & TOWNS LAST NAME FIRST NAME EMAIL

Officers 
Chairman Steinhardt Douglas dsteinhardt@floriolaw.com
Vice-Chair Brown Nancy NancyBrown0804@comcast.net
Treasurer Ciesla Lori phoebeslac@gmail.com
Secretary Inscho Jodee jodee.inscho@comcast.net
State Committee
Committeeman Sarnoski Jason sarnoski@hotmail.com
Committeewoman Steinhardt Tia tiasteinhardt@yahoo.com
Allamuchy 
D - 1 vacant  
D - 1 vacant  
D - 2 Quinoa Manny quinoa@optonline.net
D - 2 Tuohy Rosemary rosemary_tuohy@yahoo.com
D - 3 Churchill Scott churchillusa@optonline.net
D - 3 Churchill Pauline pchurchill@optonline.net
D - 4 Oliver Arturo oliverart7@gmail.com
D - 4 vacant   
Alpha 
D - 1 Trigas George C. gtrig3@hotmail
D - 1 vacant
D - 2 Dunwell Craig csdunwell@yahoo.com
D - 2 Schwar Michael mncschwar@enter.net
Belvidere
D - 1 Clemmer John jclemmer430@comcast.net
D - 1 Miers Kathleen B. k.miers50@gmail.com
D - 2 Koop Tammy tammykoop69@gmail.com
D - 2 - Municipal Chair Meyer-Garcia Marianne marirltr@aol.com
D - 3 Allen Christopher cjallennj@gmail.com
D - 3 Napolitani Laurel  lnapolitani@comcast.net
Blairstown 
D - 1 Lascari Salvatore P. slascari@gmail.com
D - 1 Lascari Michael P. mlascari@gmail.com
D - 2 Orcutt Walter walterorcutt1@gmail.com
D - 2 Simonetti Sal warren_sheriff@hotmail.com 

D - 3 Baker Adam S. a07843@gmail.com
D - 3 Rokosz Patricia parokosz@aol.com
D - 4 - Municipal Chair Lance Stephen J. stephen.j.lance@gmail.com
D - 4 Lance Karen Bartlett kbartlettlance@yahoo.com
D - 5 Gilmore James F. jimsue9@embarqmail.com
D - 5 Gilmore Susan E. jimsue9@ptd.net
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Franklin 
D - 1 Banghart Jason Devilstar.JB@gmail.com.
D - 1 Vacant
D - 2  - Municipal Chair Gardner Richard D. kdsfarm@prodigy.net
D - 2 Peters Esly eslypeters@gmail.com
D - 3 Viscuso Nancy
D - 3 Vacant
Frelinghuysen
D - 1 vacant   
D - 1 Boynton Patricia pattiboynton@gmail.com
D - 2 Stracco Christopher chrisjstracco@gmail.com
D - 2 Zilberfarb Donna dmzilbie@gmail.com
Greenwich 
D - 1 Hill Gary A. gtjhill@yahoo.com
D - 1 Kanyuck Ruth C. rkanyuck@hotmail.com
D - 2 Barsony Robert M. rmbars@hotmail.com
D - 2 McDermott Lillian rtpd813@yahoo.com
D - 3 Baylor Brian brianevanbaylor@yahoo.com
D - 3 Geleta Eric ericgeleta@gmail.com
D - 4 Kelly Danielle danik729@gmail.com
D - 4 - Municipal Chair Kanyuck Bill bkanyuck@gmail.com
Hackettstown 
D - 1 Tangeman David 908-475-9550
D - 1 Thomas Anna Marie 908-852-7644
D - 2 Lavery Michael B. Mlavery@LSACLaw.com
D - 2 Lavery Noelle C. noelle.c.lusardi@gmail.com
D - 3 - Municipal Chair Lynch Gregory gregory.lynch@pm.me
D - 3 Malool Lynch Ani animal535@gmail.com
D - 4 Vacant  
D - 4 Winslet Kristen kristenwinslet@verizon.net
D - 5 Krisak Kathleen  kak1359@hotmail.com
D - 5 Gallagher Lynn lynniegal@hotmail.com
D - 6 Becker Jody M. jodymarkbecker@gmail.com
D - 6 Anthony Eric eric@vote4ericanthony.com
D - 7  DiMaio John johnmdimaio23@yahoo.com
D - 7 DiMaio Gina coachdimaio22@yahoo.com
Hardwick 
D - 1  - Municipal Chair Jacksic Chris cjacksic@gmail.com
D - 1 Meuse Nichole nichole.meuse@gmail.com
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Harmony 
D - 1 Tipton Eric erictipton4176@gmail.com
D - 1 Tipton Linda linda.tipton.h@gmail.com
D - 2  - Municipal Chair Tipton Brian btipton@fpsflawfirm.com
D - 2 Smith Kelley stardfarm@gmail.com
Hope 
D - 1 - Municipal Chair Rusin Christine L. parashoot@me.com
D - 1  Patton Shawn patton478@gmail.com
D - 2 McKenna Jr. Robert M. rmckennajr@icloud.com
D - 2 Maier Maria maiermaria@hotmail.com
Independence
D - 1 Kelsey James C. jim@partac.com
D - 1 Kelsey Bonnie L. bonnie@partac.com
D - 2 Yodice Michael
D - 2 Giordano Robert M. bobgnj@comcast.net
D - 3 - Municipal Chair Sarnoski Jason J. sarnoski@hotmail.com
D - 3 Sarnoski Tammi A. sarnoski@hotmail.com
D - 4 Stuber Jonathan jstuber@stuberinsurance.com
D - 4 DeFuria Nicholas nicholascdefuria@gmail.com
Knowlton 
D - 1 Starrs Thomas tandastarrs@hotmail.com
D - 1 Starrs Adele tandastarrs@hotmail.com
D - 2  - Municipal Chair Clifford Frank William wm.clifford@yahoo.com
D - 2 Smith Brett bearman1210@yahoo.com
Liberty 
D - 1 Austin William J. drwilluas@gmail.com
D - 1 Peterson S. Kellie (Silvana K.) ronandkellie2003@yahoo.com
D - 2 Karcher Peter karconst@embarqmail.com
D - 2  - Municipal Chair Inscho Jodee jodee.inscho@comcast.net
Lopatcong 
D - 1 Weeks Carol J. mamaweeks@gmail.com
D - 1 Weeks Brian J. mamaweeks@gmail.com
D - 2  - Municipal Chair Mengucci James jmengucci@yahoo.com 
D - 2 Steinhardt Tia tiamsteinhardt@gmail.com
D - 3 Steinhardt Douglas J. Jr. dougsteinhardtjr@gmail.com
D - 3 Caughy Anita amcaughy@gmail.com 
D - 4 Palitto James thepalittos@gmail.com
D - 4 Reitemeyer Yvonne yyski@yahoo.com
D - 5 Galoppo Gary ggaloppo@yahoo.com
D - 5 Vice Chair Ciesla Lori loriannciesla@gmail.com
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Lopatcong - continued
D - 6 Vorhies Jennifer jvorhies@florialaw.com
D - 6 Tinsman Angie salonblush54@gmail.com
D - 7 Wright William D. Tbill426@gmail.com
D - 7 Rutledge Virginia ginnirutledge@gmail.com
Mansfield 
D - 1 Watters Joseph joewatters54@gmail.com
D - 1 Mora-Dillon Desiree desmora@hotmail.com
D - 2 Ward Scott M. scottboneward@gmail.com
D - 2 Kocher Shirley  
D - 3 Farino Joseph D. joefarino@comcast.net
D - 3 Farino Nicole A. Nfarino19@gmail.com
D - 4 Reagle Dolores R. dolores.reagle@gmail.com
D - 4 Reagle Kevin A. dolores.reagle@gmail.com
D - 5 Connelly Brent connelly19@comcast.net
D - 5 Barry Riley 17rbarry@gmail.com
D - 6 Watters Linda J. lindajoywatters@gmail.com
D - 6 Dillon Michael mike1963dillon@gmail.com
Oxford 
D - 1 Ort Michelle  
D - 1 Davenport Robert MBAbobd@gmail.com
D - 2  - Municipal Chair Accetturo Angelo 5acresfleamarket@gmail.com
D - 2 Accetturo Carrie Marie newjerseyeas@gmail.com
Phillipsburg
W - 1 / D  -1 Lynn John johnnie1231@gmail.com
W - 1 / D - 1 Lilly Stephanie stephanielilly1979@gmail.com
W - 2 / D - 1 Cashman Diana njcellgeek74@gmail.com
W - 2 / D - 1 Pierce Joan M. Joan.Pierce@live.com
W - 3 / D - 1 Brooks Susan E. sebrooks44@gmail.com
W - 3 / D - 1 McVey Frank frmcvey@gmail.com
W - 4 / D - 1 Piazza, Sr Randy S. rspiazzasr@gmail.com
W - 4 / D - 1 Piazza Susan sfp_43@hotmail.com
W - 5 / D - 1  - Municipal C Marino Peter J. petemarino@hotmail.com
W - 5 / D - 1 Marino Kathleen A. kathymarino468@gmail.com
W - 5 / D - 2 Spencer William J. WJRMSpencer3@gmail.com
W - 5 / D - 2 Spencer Rose Marie WJRMSpencer3@gmail.com
W - 6 / D - 1 Piazza Jr. Randy S. randypiazza@gmail.com 
W - 6 / D - 1 Vacant   
W - 6 / D - 2 Paulus Meliss brodmp@ptd.net
W - 6 / D - 2 Barnes Shaheed shaheedbarnes4545@icloud.com
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Phillipsburg - continued
W - 7 / D - 1 Honey Norman T. normanthoney@gmail.com
W - 7 / D - 1 Pierce Dustin piercedustin.t@outlook.com
W - 7 / D - 2 Fulper Robert W. rfulper@ymail.com
W - 7 / D - 2 Nelson Nancy nelson4662@yahoo.com
W - 7 / D - 3 Scerbo Matthew T. mscerbo32@yahoo.com
W - 7 / D - 3 McDonald Brenda M. brenmcd60@gmail.com
Pohatcong 
D - 1 vacant   
D - 1 vacant

D - 2 Purasson Erik H. epurasson@hotmail.com
D - 2 Van Lieu Mary M. maryvanlieu@gmail.com
D - 3 vacant
D - 3 vacant
D - 4 vacant   
D - 4  vacant

Washington Boro
D - 1 Parichuk Dale E. dparichuk@hotmail.com
D - 1 Musick Sherri L. heiber8@hotmail.com
D - 2 Torres Robert theconductor@earthlink.net
D - 2 - Municipal Chair Singh Betti besi2000@yahoo.com
D - 3 Brown Gerald jerry@majesticrefacedconcrete.com
D - 3 Cox Louann louanncox1@gmail.com
D - 4 Crider Paul paulrcrider3rd@gmail.com
D - 4 Infinito Chris infinito.chris@gmail.com

Washington Twp
D - 1  - Municipal Chair Klingel Robert J bklingel@hotmail.com
D - 1 Klingel Marcia G. klingel168@comcast.net
D - 2 Doherty Linda mldoherty5@comcast.net
D - 2 Brush-Cicerelle Jodi Ann jodibrush@hotmail.com
D - 3 Fiore Ralph P. fiorer@embarqmail.com
D - 3 Fiore Kathleen M. fiorer@embarqmail.com
D - 4 Warren Melvin M. melvinmwarren@hotmail.com
D - 4 vacant
D - 5 Joyce Donnell DonnellJoyce1@yahoo.com
D - 5 Cicerelle Thomas J. pd76nj@hotmail.com
D - 6 Maguire III Richard L. Maguire3rdr@gmail.com
D - 6 Slack Daniel dslack02@comcast.net
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White 
D - 1 Grossman Michael mikegangler8@msn.com
D - 1 Leslie Ellen C. ellen.leslie52@gmail.com
D - 2 Foti Frederick fredrita@comcast.net
D - 2 Allen Nancy nanallen1@comcast.net
D - 3 - Municipal Chair Herb Jeffrey B. jdherb@comcast.net
D - 3 Herb Debra jdherb@comcast.net
D - 4 Hyndman Arnold aghwtc@gmail.com
D - 4 VandeVrede Debra debbie@flowerlandgrowers.com
D - 5 Parichuk Dena L. denaparichuk@gmail.com
D - 5 Parichuk Dale E. dparichuckjr@gmail.com
D - 6 Matthews Tim tymlynd@gmail.com
D - 6 Matthews Lynda LRKMatthews@gmail.com

OTHER OFFICIALS & INTERESTED PARTIES
Rep
Former Congressman Lance Leonard
Asm - 23rd LD DiMaio John asmdimaio@njleg.org
Asm - 23rd LD Peterson Erik asmpeterson@njleg.org
County Clerk Mackey Holly hollymackey519@gmail.com
County Surrogate Doherty Michael  
County Sheriff McDonald James macj7601@hotmail.com
Senator 24th LD Oroho Steven senoroho@njleg.org
Asblmn - 24th LD Space Parker parkerspace@mac.com
Asm - 24th LD Wirths Hal hwirths@yahoo.com
Former Freeholder Smith Edward edsmithpatriot@gmail.com
Former Freeholder Gardner Richard kdsfarm@yahoo.com
Commissioner Sarnoski Jason jsarnoski@co.warren,nj.us
Commissioner Kern James jamesrkerniii@gmail.com
Commissioner Ciesla Lori phoebeskac@gmail.com

EX-OFFICIO
Camporine Victor
Rutledge Gus gvrut1@verizon.net
Stettler Linda lstettler@comcast.net
Allen Bud budnan3@comcast.net
Mascera, Jr Lawrence lmascera@yahoo.com
Haytaian Chuck
Kolb Patricia pkolb28@hotmail.com 
Phoebus Gail
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